

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 755

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, after “manner” insert “; providing for a delayed effective date; and generally relating to notification of certain insurance practices by property and casualty insurers”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, after line 14, insert:

“(A) THIS SECTION APPLIES TO PERSONAL LINES PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE POLICIES ISSUED OR DELIVERED IN THE STATE.”;

in line 15, strike “(A)” and substitute “(B)”; in line 17, after “A” insert “PERSONAL LINES PROPERTY AND CASUALTY”; in line 18, after “RENEW” insert “PERSONAL LINES PROPERTY AND CASUALTY”; and in line 26, strike “WHAT” and substitute “IN GENERAL DESCRIPTIVE TERMS, THE MAJOR”.

On page 2, strike lines 1 and 2, inclusive, and substitute:

“(C) THE NOTIFICATION REQUIRED UNDER (B)(2) OF THIS SECTION IS SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE COMMISSIONER.”;

and in line 4, strike “October 1, 1999” and substitute “January 1, 2000”.